

Our Ref : SH/2021/090/11/005/TP

Date : 04 December 2021

The Motor Claims Department LONPAC INSURANCE BHD BLK 300 #17-04/07 BEACH ROAD THE CONCOURSE SINGAPORE 199555

Dear Sir / Madam,

RE: Accident Involving SKX6121M & GBD7180Y on 16.11.2021

I forward herewith copies of the following documents for claiming against your insured for my loss of use:-

Cost Of Repair - Invoice No: AR202112-0012 : \$\$ 4,815.00

Rental (\$ 150.00x 9 days) : S\$ 1,350.00

S\$ 6,165.00

Your co-operation and prompt settlement towards this matter are much appreciated

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Thank you very much for your kind attention.

N 1868

Yours faithfully,

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:_	LONPAC	IMSH	PANCE	BERHAD	1.00						
ACC	IDENT I	[NVO]	LVING	Sk	x 6121	M	&	480 A	120 Y		ON
16	1 41 2021		_(Date) ALON	G	L LEMON	AVE	ALONG	218	AVE	
										_(Loca	tion)
I,	ļ.	ONG	CHIEN) PHEN	4	NR	UC no.	F2	5 443	99	
of'		à) TEW	N AVE						(Add	iress),
owne	r of Mo	tor V	ehicle 1	Registrat	ion No.	Skx	6121	M		do h	ereby
autho	rise <u>M/s</u>	S & F	Moto:	r Pte Ltd	to be 1	ny agent	and re	presentat	ive to	corres	pond,
negot	iate and	settle,	on my	behalf, r	ny clain	n against	the par	rties invo	olved	in the	above
ment	oned acci	dent.									

18/11/2021

Signature of Owner & Date



CLAIM NO : 21/21/VC00/025162

DATE : 23 FEB 2022

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, LONG CHIEN PHENG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GBD 7180Y the sum of Singapore Dollar FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN ONLY (\$5,715.00) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all injury/property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all injury/property losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving SKX 6121M and GBD 7180Y on 16/11/2021 along 22 LEMON AVE ALONG SIX AVE.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE BHD/ LUEN SOON IRON WORKS) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to S & H MOTOR PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our insured's recovery action.

26/07/2023

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

Name of vehicle owner /Date

26/07/2023

Tax Invoice No.: AR202112-0012



LONG CHIEN PHENG

NO. 22 LEMON AVE SINGAPORE 277821 File No

SH/2021/090/11/005/TP

Date

4-December-2021

Cost of repair for vehicle no: SKX6121M BMW 216D

Accident involving vehicle no: SKX6121M & GBD7180Y on 16-November-2021

Description

To Supply Spare Parts

To spray painting

Labour charge

Lump Sum Cost of Repair \$
7% GST \$

T\$ 315,00

S 4,815.00

4,500.00

T/Party: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Received By

No signature is required as this is a computer generated invoice

Page 1 of 1

EVERVIT LEASING PTE LTD

33 Tannery Lane #01-02 Singapore 347789 UEN: 198101530H Tel: 6292 3000 Fax: 6298 5995 3KY 6121M (TP)

Vehicle Hiring Agreement

Name: LONG CHIEN PHEN NRIC No: \$75147398	Address:	jacustong Q 22 Lemon	hotmail.com
NRIC No: \$75147398		22 Lemon	Ave
Contact No: 93349 (9)	Email:	2627782	.1)
Hired Vehicle Information Registration No: 5 \$\(\) 5 \$\(\) 3 \$\(\) 1 \$\(\) 4 Fuel level:	Mileage In:	Toyoda k the vehicle.	J
Rear			Front
	Dinks		
	Right		
I am hiring the above vehicle from Evervit	Leasing Pte	Ltd commencing	17-1/-2/ (date)
to the total charge of S\$(sub	ject to prevailin	g GST).	
I shall return the vehicle with a full tank of fuel prevailing GST) if the fuel tank is not full when I retank is full before I drive off the vehicle (Hir	eturn the vehicl	that I will be charge e. It is my responsibili	d S\$150.00 (subject of ity to check that the fuel
I note that the rental vehicle is insured under a third I am liable for repair costs to the vehicle; and I shall be liable for excess of S\$			ent of an accident: r the settlement of any
I will undertake to pay for any summons received, all loss of or damage to the vehicle or equipment d fire, flood, vandalism, theft or any other cause.	and shall fully i uring the term o	indemnify Evervit Leas of this Agreement whe	sing Pte Ltd for any and ther caused by collision,
I hereby agree to abide to the terms and conditions	as set out over	rleaf	
V Chill	1	disky	
Hirer's Signature & Date (Vehicle Check-out)		Hirer's Signature & Da (Vehicle Check-In)	ate

Terms and conditions of hire

An agreement mode between Byardt Leading Pto Litt (hereineller celled the "Oute where the context so ethnic include the Hirdr's partrided wealigns) of the other part. ex and successors in (Se) of the one part and the Host named in the Schadule h

mby it is agreed as follows:

encent for tales 600

- 1.
- The Outper will let lend the Miner will lake on him opcur the following berrow and correlations the protest caused to be Schedule harebs (passingles cutted the "Vehicle"), and the Miner shall be a more balles of the Vehicle and no laborant in it is hall peac to the Artist cutted to provide the protest of the Vehicle and on laborant in it is hall peac to the Artist cutted to provide the protest of the Vehicle are or may be projected in globe of the Owner or the Miner shall consider any or the protest of the Vehicle are or may be projected in globe of the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be projected in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be projected in the Vehicle peace of the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be projected in the Vehicle peace of the Vehicle are or may be projected in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be provided in the Vehicle and a single peace of the Vehicle are or may be peaced on the Vehicle and the Vehicle and the Vehicle are or may be peaced on the Vehicle and the Vehi 2

- The kins charge (the "Rife Charges") is an appeciated in the Schedule. Which is stated in the Schedule, with the first payment due and payable on the date of the commencement of Nive Parison and subsequent payments to be needed at compectative specified in the Schedule without plant demand by the Owner. Then shall be of the operations in property of the payment of all sures due transactive and the River shall be deemed to have repudement if any faire Charge or other payments than, owing as payable under this Agreement if any faire Charge or other payments than owing as payable under this Agreement if any faire Charge or other payments than owing as payable under this Agreement if any faire Charge or other payments than owing as payable under this Agreement if the Advertised of the Charter o 4.1
- 5.1
- 5.2
- 22 we 6 shell overlar upon the Hirer any right to the continued use or possession of the Vehicle

- The Hime shall deep pay in cash prior to the commencent of the Him? Period the deposit (the "Deposit") specified in the schedule. The Dense shall retiliout prejudice to may other rights which it may have against the Him? be at theirly to entain out of such deposit. (a) in the sevent of an excident insching the Vehicles the access amount payable as specified in the Schedule (sealing and the TEXTORS II) in respect of each and every accident under the provisions of clause 25 hereof; (b) the access it also be not of terminage for vehicle to the time is responsible under a datase of clause 25.
 (c) any additional charges or payment or delated interest payable under datase 4 hereof or any still provisions confuseed in this Agreement.
- The Owner thall be entitled to retain the Output for a period of up to one (1) month from the and of the expiration of the Hips Period to determine if any of the cityutestances, giving the to clause 6(b) to (c) that he interest has considered to the considerance of the considerance of

- Upon delivery of the Vehicle, the Hear shall factive the control and shall state in the Vehicle Check Central and acceptancy the Control and acceptancy the Control and acceptancy the San in good repair and working conditions with all Billings, acceptancies, lacks and acceptancy the San in good repair and working conditions with all Billings, acceptancies, lacks and acceptancies from 8.
- At the end of the Hire Partod:
 (4) the Vehicle shall be returned by the lifer, is the earter conditions as at the communicement of the Hire Partod complete with all fittings, accessories, tools and spare byte, list wear and bear excepted; and
 (b) the Hirer shall ensure that the Candidon cartillated by the Owner and the Hirer shall be bound by such cartill
- The Vehicle shall stall times be driven properly and safety by the Hier. 10.
- 11
- The Hiller confirms that he
 (1) has between the trust (2) and above (00) years of egg.
 (3) holds a residence interest (3) and above (00) years of egg.
 (4) holds a residence interest (3) and above (00) years of egg.
 (5) holds a residence interest (3) years of residence interest (4) holds a residence
 (5) hour not less than two (2) years of residence interested of globally vision or haseless
 (6) here not shall reform any options in distringly our controlled of globally vision or haseless
 (6) here not shall reform any options in distringly our controlled of globally vision or haseless
 (6) here have not reformed that the "Notice trust to see instance for use in Engagency of vision of the shall be added to the property of the shall be not trusted for use in Engagency of the shall be not reformed to the property of the shall be not trusted for use in Engagency of the shall not reside and a payment made to the Owner one (1) week upon modifications or changes whether whe controlled without the Owner one (2) week upon modifications are changes whether whether a Owner's prior visiting company.
- 12. The New shell it still times drive the Vehicle in a careful and still it manner and in accordance with all logal requirements and shall at all times drive the Center's standard policy of leavenace which is available for impossion at the Center's office. The Here shall not use the Venice or special and still in a careful man still in the careful
- The Mater shall not take the Vehicle outside Singapore, including willout furthering, witness, without prevention consent of the Owner, which consent that he on such barrow and conditions which the Owner many absolutes including willout furthering, without furthering, without furthering of a customers. 15.
- 14, The Hister shall inspect to behinde at all three in this possession and custody and shall not part with possession or custody to any other person. In the event the bifure been possession or custody of the Vehicle, the bifure shall at his own expanse, take all excessions expected to receive and conveyed of the Vehicle.
- 16. The Hier least the cost of the repair or rectification of any damage to the Vahicle reculing from the rectification of any damage to the Vahicle treatment from the rectification of the Vahicle by the Hier.
- In the emention Hiner macelline or effort the Vehicle or aethorizes the rispeir of the Vehicle by any third party not approved by the Opener, the Hiner chall relative trougs the Owner, on the bosis of a full independing for all its costs, changes and expenses incurred by reimbaling the Vehicle to its original 16.
- 17. The Hirer shall not sell, easign, mortgage, let on hire or otherwise dispose of or part with the procession of the Vehicle or part thereof.
- The Hites shall permit the Owner Orite subtractor depresentative at all restorable times to enter upon the premises whose the Vehicle may from time to time or any time to agenged or period to impect and secut the cor 10
- The Hims shall immediately notify the Owner of any change in the Him's address and posticulars and upon request of the Owner, promptly inform the Owner of the who reabouts of the Veticle.
- Willhout projection to clearer \$4, the Hirer shall indomnify the Owner against all lines, prainties and liabilities imposed on the Curper or acting in respect of encynoe-compliance or controversion of any transport, brefle or other lieu or regulation, together with any cost or expense relating these
- Upon receipt of a notice by the Conner that the disc in respect of the program of the program of the road ton for the Vehicle is ensisted in Errodection, the Here shall prompt collect the asses from the Conner. The Conner that he disc in respect of the part of the part

- The vehicle has been insured against:
 (a) all third party risks and highlites as required by law;
 (b) all damage is third party property.
- The Him: adminishings that the Interviews policy effected by the Owner does not cover:
 (a) personal injuries or a said to the driver of the Valents; and
 (b) personal injuries or the said to the driver of the Valents; and
 (b) personal injuries or the said to arry presentager in the Vehicle if it caractibe proved that the diver of the Vehicle and/or any other third party driver is negligent and otherwise all fault; and
 (c) damage to the Valents
 (d) for sor of the Interview is a vehicle and otherwise all fault; and
 (d) for sor of the Interview is a vehicle and otherwise all fault; and
 (d) for sor of the Interview is a vehicle and otherwise all fault; and
 (d) for sor of the Interview is a vehicle and otherwise all fault; and
- The Hiller shall immediately inform the Divisor of any accident involving the Vericine and secondarity to require authority, simulationally within the time prescribed by less or requirement. The Hiller shall apon repositing like accident to the police or other proper authority, which report must convert a simulation of the report of the police or other proper authority, which report must convert a simulation of the report of the police or other proper authority, which report must convert any acquired and disprint by the Hiller shall make the second authority according to the Divisor to the second authority according to the Divisor to the same to the Downer the region the initial except on other proper authority, which report must convert the specific to the district and disprint of the Owner in the Second according to the Owner to the second actual distriction of one specific according to the Owner to the second according
- 26. The High that he manorable and fights for propagat of the Econe to the Owner for each and econe.
- 26. The Excess payable by the Hier is subject to such changes which the Owner may from fine to time and at any fine retify to the fifter, and any such changes shall have effect from the date specified in the notice
- 27. Further, the Hirer shall indownify the Corner against all loss or demage incurred or suffered by the Owner (occurring loss resulting from instally to use the Vehicle or let the same on hire) in course the Owner.
- 26. That Hiter agrees that the Owner may in its cole and obscisio discretion conduct any negatistions and effect any estatement with regard to any excident involving line Various and the Yiper agrees to abide Selly by wey such to
- In this event of any accident involving the Valuation equived disposity or indincity or indincity by the modigance and/or commended not any statutes or regulations by the driver of the Vehicles which results in the insures the the Valuation equived properties of insulting from the sajd accident, the No area of responsible for all desirations in the Properties and desiration of the Vehicles will be delivered the Vehicles which meetics in the insures the the Valuation equivered properties and accident. The No area of a full indeed the value of the Vehicles will be delivered and the value of the Vehicles will be delivered by the Comment of the Vehicles will be delivere

30.

The 15th re shall be solely responsible for all thins, permissible, nummanase and all other legal proceedings in respect of the Vehicle and/or the driver of the Vehicle where the solely responsible for all these better dend and shall fully indemnity the Owers against all exploses, proceedings, fairly called an expect.

on of Rubiting

- 31. The Owner shall not under any discussionness to Bable to make any payment to the Riter in sepact of or to federally the titer against all loss, injury or demage exemples, inclined or selfered by the Riter or try say third party as a direct or indirect result of the presence or use of the Vehicle or as a retail if any obstact therein much intelling delivery of the Vehicle the Riter shall be deemed to have paided himself that it is in all respects conductly and in a proper and safe condition.
- The Owner does are hits the Vehicle subject to any country or or serverly express, implied or stateboy in connection with the streets for any puspose of the Vehicle and any conditions and warrent

age of Vehicle

- If for any reason the Vehicle described in the Gobedule or any other Vehicle ordered by the filter prior to the commencement of the Hire Period is not evaluable at the time of such commencement the Owner shall have the right to replace the Vehicle ordered by the other shall be replaced by the Charge and deposit period by the board and deposit period by the Charge and deposit period by the Charge and deposit period by the board and the time of such and the provide any alternative vehicle than the Hirer shall be regard any filter Charge and deposit period by thin board and have no other claim of any kind vinatures against the Charge and deposit period by thin board and the provide any alternative vehicle than the Hirer shall be regard any filter Charge and deposit period by thin board and the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard any filter than the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard any filter than the provide any alternative vehicle to a vehicle or a filter than the provide any alternative vehicle to the filter shall be regard any filter than the provide any alternative vehicle to a vehicle or a filter than the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard to the filter than the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard to the filter than the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard to the filter than the provide any alternative vehicle than the filter shall be regard to the filter than the fi 34.
- In the prest of damage to the Vehicle, the Cyrase they all sayshin require the Hinr to return the Vehicle to anothe the Cyras in the Vehicle to a make the damage, in which evers, the Owner shall pervise the Hinr with a replacement Vehicle of samilar exesting and engine capacity PROVIDED ALIMATS that the damage to the Vehicle was not caused by the deliverse of, unlessed on the Agreement and on a special control of the Vehicle was not caused by the deliverse of, unlessed on the Agreement vehicle shall be extinct to the same sproy, and outdoor of the Agreement and on the Agreement.

- 35. In this Advancers "the Vehicle" includes all replacements and reservate thereof and all additions and anyone rain whether made before or after the date of this Arm
- 36. The rights of the Owner under this Agreement are cumulative and may be exercised as often as it considers appropriate and see in addition to its sights under the general law. No relaxation feabasement waiver or indeligence by the Owner in entireting any of the learning and on shall projection or affect the rights and present of the Owner interest of any waiver of any phage-paint or application beauti.
- 37. The Democracy these time to time modify, very, change or other the terror and conditions of this Agreement, provided that it shall use its reasonable and answers to inform the Hinte of the modification, variable of the form
- If any of the provisions of this Agendment becomes invalid. Regist or unenforceable in any respect under any law, the unlidy, layethy and antiqueebility of the remaining provisions sited cut is any way be effected or impaised,
- In this event of any breach of this Agreement by the Hirse, the Owner proy without prior notice to this Herstein possession of the Vehicle and for this purpose, the Hiser heady invocably and horizon time the Owner by its servants and/or agents to enter without prior notice into any persistence in the service of the Servants and the agents of the Servants and the agents of the Servants and the s
- 40, The Convertibility But right to borrefusits at its calls and abbetton discretion this Agricument of any time offer the commencement of the Fifth Period by giving and less than breatly bound and less in writing to the Fifther, Upon receipt of the termination called, the less of the contract of the Convertibility of the Convertibi
- This Agreement or any past thereof shall not be assigned or transferred by the Hiter sufficient prior seption consent of the Owner. The Hirer agrees that the Owner has the right at any time to easign, transfer or novele the Agreement and the Hirer shall enter into such a agree over often 41.
- 42. The Milter agrees that is the evert of any legal action by the Owner against the delar for the recovery of any sums due, owing or psychola under the Agreement or for durages assists directly or indirectly from the brauch of this Agree
- This Agreement shall not come into force until it has been algored on behalf of the Owner by one of its officers duly authorized for that purpose.
- This Agreement supercodes all prior decursions, negotistions and agreements tratives the purior with respect to the subject maker hereof and milects their entire agreement.
- This Adherent is covered by and skell be combred in eccentrate with the last of the Retublic of Singapore und the parties fermin ferroreship scient to the installation of the Courts of the Resublic of Singapore

EVERVIT LEASING PTE LTD

33 Tannery Lane #01-02 Singapore 347789 Tel: 6788 1313

1908 ED 559 B		Invoice No:	1	\4240
ate:	17/11/2021			
Name:	Long Chien Pheng			
Address:	22 Lemon Ave		nd i e	
	Singapore 277821	-		
Vehicle No:	SLS 2351 G			
				en grand de la companya de la compa
	DESCRIPTION		A)	ACUNT
				1000
Rental from	17.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 @S\$150.00 x 9 days		\$	1,350.00
···				

——————————————————————————————————			4	
		www.www.www. S2OT	5	1,350.00

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Monday, 14 February 2022 2:57 pm

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD7180Y involing

vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021 *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC21011752/ea3 Our Ref:

21/21/21/VC00/025162

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Follow up

Lonpac External - General

Dear Asher

Please proceed.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

"In view of the revised measures for transition under Phase 2 COVID-19 restrictions effective 19 August 2021, 50% of our staff will be working from home. Please expect delays in our replies, payments and claims settlements during this period. Your understanding is greatly appreciated and we apologise for any inconvenience caused".

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Sunday, 13 February 2022 1:02 AM **To:** ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD7180Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021 ***

LKK REF: CC4/LPC21011752/ea3 Our Ref: 21/21/VC00/025162

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 18/11/2021 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured and hit third party parked vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer S & H MOTOR PTE LTD is as follows: -

	Claimed Amount	Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 7,814.75	\$ 4,815.00
2. Loss of Rental (9days x \$150)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00 (9days x \$100)
Total	\$ 9,164.75	<u>\$ 5,715.00</u>

^{**5} days recommendation for repair.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

"Wishing You Happiness & Prosperity Chinese New Year 2022"

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | did: 6841-6051 | Mobile: 8839 9816



Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >

Sent: Thursday, 18 November 2021 4:32 PM

To: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD7180Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021 *** LKK REF:

CC4/LPC21011752/ea3 Our Ref: 21/21/21/VC00/025162

Dear Li Li,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2021 1:56 PM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD7180Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021 *** LKK REF:

CC4/LPC21011752/ea3 Our Ref: 21/21/21/VC00/025162

Lonpac External - General

Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

"In view of the revised measures for transition under Phase 2 COVID-19 restrictions effective 19 August 2021, 50% of our staff will be working from home. Please expect delays in our replies, payments and claims settlements during this period. Your understanding is greatly appreciated and we apologise for any inconvenience caused".

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >

Sent: Thursday, 18 November 2021 1:33 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD718Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021 *** LKK REF:

CC4/LPC21011752/ea3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 4:39 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com > Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' < mt_claim@lonpac.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD718Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for your assignment.

Kindly assist to provide the workshop details.

Best Regards,
Summer Lee | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 November, 2021 4:31 PM

To: Doris <doris@sh-motor.com>

Cc: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>; Summer (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: RE: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD718Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021

Lonpac External - General

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref : TBA

Dear Doris,

Our insured vehicle should be GBD7180Y.

We shall appoint LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for the survey.

Aside to	LKK -	– Attn	: St	ımmer

FYA

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

From: Doris < doris@sh-motor.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 November 2021 4:20 pm **To:** MT_Claim_SG < mt_claim@lonpac.com >

Subject: Claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD718Y involing vehicle no: SKX6121M DOA: 17.11.2021

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Kindly arrange survey for our vehicle no: SKX 6121 M claiming Third Party vehicle no: GBD 718 Y (vehicle in our workshop)

Thank

Doris